## **Summary Cobb County-Marietta Water Authority** 1170 Atlanta Industrial Drive, Marietta, GA 30066

## January 27, 2025

Members Present: James Scott, Chair Dan Buyers, Vice-Chair Charlie Crowder, Secretary James Balli Corkey Welch Grif Chalfant Lisa Cupid

The following actions were taken at the Regular meeting of the Cobb County-Marietta Water Authority on January 27, 2025:

The Board approved the minutes of the Regular meeting on December 16, 2024.

The Board approved the minutes of the Executive meeting on December 16, 2024.

The Board approved the Board and Attorney travel expenses for America Water Works Association's Annual Conference and Exposition on June 8-11, 2025, in Denver, Colorado.

The Board approved the purchase of a Kenworth Model T880 Dump Truck from MHC Kenworth of Atlanta in Mableton, GA, at the State of Georgia contract price of \$242,386.